

L&T Technology Services Limited L&T Business Park, TC-2, Tower B, 2nd Floor, North-East Wing, Gate No.5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072.

December 11, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051. NSE Symbol: LTTS The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 BSE Script Code: 540115

Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Press Release titled "Everest Group recognizes L&T Technology Services as 'Leader' in Automotive Engineering Services" which will be disseminated shortly.

The Press release is self-explanatory.

Kindly take the above intimation on records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, For L&T Technology Services Limited

Kapil Bhalla Company Secretary M. No. F3485



Registered Office: L&T House, N. M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. INDIA, Tel: +91 22 6752 5656 Fax: +91 22 6752 5893 CIN : L72900MH2012PLC232169





Everest Group recognizes L&T Technology Services as 'Leader' in Automotive Engineering Services

LTTS has been ranked as 'Star Performer' for its progress and market impact

Bengaluru, December 11, 2019: L&T Technology Services Limited (BSE: 540115, NSE: LTTS), India's leading pure-play engineering services company, has been recognized as a 'Leader' and ranked among top service providers for Automotive Engineering Services by the consulting and research firm, Everest Group. LTTS has also been recognized as 'Star Performer' for its noteworthy progress across its automotive engineering capabilities and the resultant market impact.

In its report 'Automotive Engineering Services PEAK Matrix[™] Assessment 2019: Convergence of Mobility and Digital,' Everest Group has classified 22 service providers in the Automotive Engineering Services PEAK Matrix[™] based on various parameters such as market adoption, portfolio mix, value delivered, innovation & investments, delivery footprint, and vision and strategy.

According to Everest Group, LTTS' strong domain expertise, well-diversified offerings of automotive engineering services' across the globe, dedicated labs, and partnerships to boost portfolio growth have positioned LTTS as the star performer in the study. LTTS' solutions – secure car platform, intelligent transportation monitoring system, Video Annotation Generation (VANGEN) tool, battery management solution, fleet mirror, smartphone integration solution - are the primary attributes for its leadership position.

Mr. Shailendra Shrivastava, Global Head – Ground Transportation, L&T Technology Services Ltd said, "The automotive industry is undergoing massive evolution pushed by innovative, precise and disruptive technologies. There has been massive change in the buying patterns of the global players with intensified demand for a new set of unique experiences for passengers. LTTS' prowess in offering digital engineering services and solutions combined with its robust momentum has positioned LTTS as a market-leader among global automotive players. The recognition by Everest Group is a validation that LTTS successfully supports customers in providing sustainable and elegant engineering solutions."

Mr. Akshat Vaid, Vice President, Everest Group said, "L&T Technology Services has emerged as a very strong player in the global automotive services market with significant focus on catering to global automotive hubs and customer segments. The company has a comprehensive portfolio of automotive engineering services spanning both digital and traditional workloads across the value chain. Their infrastructural investments into dedicated labs/COEs for product development and testing, as well as impactful frameworks designed to accelerate service delivery across automotive use cases have helped them accelerate growth. The company has also consistently invested in engineering research, in partnership with global academic institutions, helping them carve out a differentiator for themselves in an otherwise highly competitive market."

REGISTERED OFFICE: L&T House, N.M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001

About L&T Technology Services Ltd

L&T Technology Services Limited (LTTS) is a listed subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited focused on Engineering and R&D (ER&D) services. We offer consultancy, design, development and testing services across the product and process development life cycle. Our customer base includes 69 Fortune 500 companies and 51 of the world's top ER&D companies, across industrial products, medical devices, transportation, telecom & hi-tech, and the process industries. Headquartered in India, we have over 16,700 employees spread across 17 global design centers, 28 global sales offices and 49 innovation labs as of September 30, 2019.

Media Contact:

Aniruddha Basu L&T Technology Services Limited E: <u>Aniruddha.Basu@LTTS.com</u> T: +91-80-67675173

REGISTERED OFFICE: L&T House, N.M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169